Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/12/2022

6/12/2022
6/12/2022

6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022

6/12/2022
6/12/2022

6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022

6/12/2022
6/12/2022

6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022

6/12/2022

6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022

RMP22-004972

RMP22-004973
RMP22-004974
RMP22-004975
RMP22-004976

RMP22-004977
RMP22-004978

RMP22-004979
RMP22-004980
RMP22-004981

RMP22-004982
RMP22-004983

RMP22-004984
RMP22-004985
RMP22-004986

RMP22-004987

RMP22-004988

124 NEW CASTLE CT
2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR

APPROX LOC:4807
WEBER DR

2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3200 CENTRAL RD
798 W ALGONQUIN RD

MEACHAM RD /
DEEPWOOD LN

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

CARRIAGEWAY DR /
ALGONQUIN RD

ALG LOWES 2972413
2802 FLICKER LN

WEBER / 62 P19341 SIL
HYUNDAI

LAT: <42.054151> LONG:
<-88.002011>

1460 GOLF RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
3811 JAY LN

5401 CHATEAU DR

LOUD PARTY
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRESPASSING
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
FAMILY PROBLEM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/13/2022 8:56:41 AM



Incident Date

6/12/2022

6/12/2022

6/12/2022

6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022

6/12/2022
6/12/2022
6/12/2022

Report Number

RMP22-004989

RMP22-004990
RMP22-004990
RMP22-004991

RMP22-004992
RMP22-004993

RMP22-004994

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4865 RHIANNON CT
4724 ARBOR DR

3306 WREN LN

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2802 MARTIN LN

2802 MARTIN LN

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5005 NEWPORT DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
2600 SIGWALT ST

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4704 ARBOR DR

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC

LOCK OUT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
DOMESTIC

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/13/2022 8:56:41 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

6/13/2022 8:56:41 AM



