



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/12/2022	RMP22-004972	124 NEW CASTLE CT	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/12/2022		2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/12/2022		APPROX LOC:4807 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/12/2022	RMP22-004973	2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/12/2022	RMP22-004974	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/12/2022	RMP22-004975	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRESPASSING	CITATION ISSUED
6/12/2022	RMP22-004976	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/12/2022	RMP22-004977	KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/12/2022	RMP22-004978	APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/12/2022	RMP22-004979	3200 CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/12/2022	RMP22-004980	798 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/12/2022	RMP22-004981	MEACHAM RD / DEEPWOOD LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/12/2022	RMP22-004982	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/12/2022	RMP22-004983	CARRIAGEWAY DR / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/12/2022	RMP22-004984	ALG LOWES 2972413	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/12/2022	RMP22-004985	2802 FLICKER LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/12/2022	RMP22-004986	WEBER / 62 P19341 SIL HYUNDAI	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/12/2022		LAT: <42.054151> LONG: <-88.002011>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/12/2022	RMP22-004987	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/12/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/12/2022		3811 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/12/2022	RMP22-004988	5401 CHATEAU DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/12/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/12/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/12/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/12/2022	RMP22-004989	4865 RHIANNON CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/12/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/12/2022		3306 WREN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/12/2022		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/12/2022	RMP22-004990	2802 MARTIN LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/12/2022	RMP22-004990	2802 MARTIN LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/12/2022	RMP22-004991	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOCK OUT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/12/2022		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/12/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/12/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/12/2022	RMP22-004992	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/12/2022	RMP22-004993	2600 SIGWALT ST	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/12/2022		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/12/2022		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/12/2022	RMP22-004994	4704 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER